KIAMA & SHELLHARBOUR DISTRICT TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC.
LADIES MID WEEK (T2) COMPETITION...SUMMER 2025

Commences Thursday 6 February ..... 9.15 am start

If a hit up is required players must be in attendance by 9.00 am.

Playing fee $4.00

Team noted first on the draw is the home team. Home team supplies balls.

Before play commences captains should discuss the breaks between sets.

All matches shall be Long Deuce unless it is agreed by all players prior to commencement
of the match to play short deuce — for example due to unfavourable weather conditions.
If one player is not present to commence competition at 9.15am the first set can be
claimed. Captains should advise the Competition Secretary if the match started late, and a
note will be made. If it happens more than once, the Competition Secretary will contact
the Captain of the offending team.

Scoring is one point for each set won and one point for the most games won. Maximum of
4 points per match.

Match Results are to be entered into Match Centre within 24 hours of the match.
Unspecified players must be accompanied by a comment in Match Centre or the match
may be forfeited.

All play must cease at 11.30am

Once a team has forfeited a match three times they may be withdrawn from the competition and
points for all teams in that division will be adjusted accordingly.

Teams may borrow players from either Ladies Night, Ladies Mid-Week and Ladies Mid-Week T2.

Late nominations — players must be registered with KSDTA and have activated their Universal
Tennis Profile prior to playing in a competition match. Late Nominations forms must be received by
the Competition Secretary within three days of play.

Finals and Grand Finals —

All players must have played in at least three competition matches or part thereof.

Players can be borrowed from their own division or a lower division from either Ladies Night
comp or Ladies Mid-Week comp provided the team is not participating in semi finals, finals
or grand finals. Pool players cannot be borrowed for the final series.

In the event of a drawn match in finals or grand finals a 12 point tie breaker will be played
by any two players of both teams to determine a winner.

In the case of a Four (4) team competition, the team finishing in first position on points will
go straight to the Grand Final and play the winner of the Final between teams who
finished in 2" and 3™ positions. In the case of five or more teams in a competition, 1v2 and
3v4 with the winner of 1v2 going directly to the grand final and the loser of 1v2 playing the
winner 3v4 in the final.

No weeks will be set aside for inclement weather.

All winning captains of the last round matches and final series must update Match Centre
by 5.00pm on the day following the match.

A full set of rules must be displayed in each clubhouse. Competition Rules are also available on the
association Website at www.kiamatennis.net Please refer to these at all times.

Match Centre — Captain/players of the winning team should record all results into Match Centre
(matchcentre.tennis.com.au) within 24 hours of the match being played. Any member of a team
can submit the results with a member of the opposing team confirming the score.

Competition Secretary...Jan Horspool, janhorspool@bigpond.com, 0437375946.



http://www.kiamatennis.net/
mailto:janhorspool@bigpond.com

Thursday

Match Date
06/02/2025
06/02/2025
06/02/2025

13/02/2025
13/02/2025
13/02/2025

20/02/2025
20/02/2025
20/02/2025

27/02/2025
27/02/2025
27/02/2025

06/03/2025
06/03/2025
06/03/2025

13/03/2025
13/03/2025
13/03/2025

20/03/2025
20/03/2025
20/03/2025

27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025

03/04/2025
03/04/2025
03/04/2025

10/04/2025
10/04/2025
10/04/2025

01/05/2025
01/05/2025
01/05/2025

08/05/2025
08/05/2025
08/05/2025

15/05/2025
15/05/2025
15/05/2025

Ladies Mid Week Draw (T2) — Summer 2025

Home
Gerringong 1
Gerringong 2
Kiama 1

Kiama 3
Kiama 2
Kiama 4

Gerringong 1
Gerringong 2
Kiama 3

Kiama 1
Kiama 4
Kiama 3

Gerringong 1
Kiama 1
Kiama 2

Kiama 4
Kiama 3
Kiama 2

Gerringong 1
Gerringong 2
Kiama 1

Kiama 2
Kiama 1
Kiama 4

Gerringong 1
Gerringong 2
Kiama 2

Gerringong 2
Kiama 3
Kiama 4

Gerringong 1
Gerringong 2
Kiama 1

Kiama 3
Kiama 2
Kiama 4

Gerringong 1
Gerringong 2
Kiama 3

'S
'S
VS

VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
'S

'S
'S
'S

'S
'S
'S

'S
'S
'S

'S
'S
'S

'S
'S
'S

'S
'S
'S

'S
VS
'S

'S
'S
'S

'S
VS
VS

Away

Kiama 4
Kiama 3
Kiama 2

Gerringong 1
Gerringong 2
Kiama 1

Kiama 2
Kiama 1
Kiama 4

Gerringong 1
Gerringong 2
Kiama 2

Gerringong 2
Kiama 3
Kiama 4

Gerringong 1
Gerringong 2
Kiama 1

Kiama 3
Kiama 2
Kiama 4

Gerringong 1
Gerringong 2
Kiama 3

Kiama 1
Kiama 4
Kiama 3

Gerringong 1
Kiama 1
Kiama 2

Kiama 4
Kiama 3
Kiama 2

Gerringong 1
Gerringong 2
Kiama 1

Kiama 2
Kiama 1
Kiama 4

Facility

Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.

Kiama Tennis Club

Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club

Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.

Kiama Tennis Club

Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club

Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.

Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club

Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club

Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.

Kiama Tennis Club

Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club

Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.

Kiama Tennis Club

Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.

Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club

Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.

Kiama Tennis Club

Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club

Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.

Kiama Tennis Club
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22/05/2025
22/05/2025
22/05/2025

29/05/2025
29/05/2025
29/05/2025

Kiama 1
Kiama 4
Kiama 3

Gerringong 1
Kiama 1
Kiama 2

Semi Finals
5% June
1st v 2nd

3rd v 4th

Gerringong 1
Gerringong 2
Kiama 1
Kiama 2
Kiama 3

Kiama 4

Gerringong 1
Sally Darragh
Ketah Everitt

Heike Schoenningmeier

Kiama 2
Ailin Blacka
Renee Hinkley

VS
VS
VS

VS
'S
'S

Gerringong 1
Gerringong 2
Kiama 2

Gerringong 2
Kiama 3
Kiama 4

Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club

Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.

Kiama Tennis Club
Kiama Tennis Club

Preliminary Final
12 June

Loser SF (1) v
Winner SF (2)

Grand Final
19 June

Winner SF (1) v

Winner PF

Presentation Night 27" June, 2025

Sarah Rebbeck (Res)

Pool Player

Ketah Everitt
Jocelyn Quinn
Tracey Coleman
Renee Hinkley
Tracy Green
Gaye Gregory

Gerringong 2
Trish Rosa
Jocelyn Quinn

Nicole Wooley

Kiama 3

Rhonda Price

Tracy Green

Sarah Rebbeck (Res)

Margaret Crump

Ladies Mid Week Draw (T2) — Summer 2025

0407 923 878
0405 601 001
0425 257931
0404 103 178
0412 267 081
0414 244 488

Kiama 1
Tracey Coleman

Jan Horspool

Kiama 4

Gaye Gregory
Rebecca Gregory
Robyn Halls

0429021980
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