KIAMA & SHELLHARBOUR DISTRICT TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC. LADIES MID WEEK (T2) COMPETITION...SUMMER 2025

Commences Thursday 6th February 9.15 am start

If a hit up is required players must be in attendance by 9.00 am.

- Playing fee \$4.00
- Team noted first on the draw is the home team. Home team supplies balls.
- Before play commences captains should discuss the breaks between sets.
- All matches shall be **Long Deuce** unless it is agreed by all players prior to commencement of the match to play short deuce for example due to unfavourable weather conditions.
- If one player is not present to commence competition at 9.15am the first set can be claimed. Captains should advise the Competition Secretary if the match started late, and a note will be made. If it happens more than once, the Competition Secretary will contact the Captain of the offending team.
- **Scoring** is one point for each set won and one point for the most games won. Maximum of 4 points per match.
- Match Results are to be entered into Match Centre within 24 hours of the match.
- *Unspecified players* must be accompanied by a comment in Match Centre or the match may be forfeited.
- All play must cease at 11.30am

Once a team has *forfeited* a match three times they may be withdrawn from the competition and points for all teams in that division will be adjusted accordingly.

Teams may borrow players from either Ladies Night, Ladies Mid-Week and Ladies Mid-Week T2.

Late nominations – players must be registered with KSDTA and have activated their Universal Tennis Profile prior to playing in a competition match. Late Nominations forms must be received by the Competition Secretary within three days of play.

Finals and Grand Finals -

- All players must have played in at least three competition matches or part thereof.
- Players can be borrowed from their own division or a lower division from either Ladies Night comp or Ladies Mid-Week comp provided the team is not participating in semi finals, finals or grand finals. Pool players cannot be borrowed for the final series.
- In the event of a drawn match in finals or grand finals a 12 point tie breaker will be played by any two players of both teams to determine a winner.
- In the case of a Four (4) team competition, the team finishing in first position on points will go straight to the Grand Final and play the winner of the Final between teams who finished in 2nd and 3rd positions. In the case of five or more teams in a competition, 1v2 and 3v4 with the winner of 1v2 going directly to the grand final and the loser of 1v2 playing the winner 3v4 in the final.
- No weeks will be set aside for inclement weather.
- <u>All winning captains</u> of the last round matches and final series must update Match Centre by 5.00pm on the day following the match.

A full set of rules must be displayed in each clubhouse. Competition Rules are also available on the association Website at www.kiamatennis.net. Please refer to these at all times.

<u>Match Centre</u> – Captain/players of the winning team should record all results into Match Centre (matchcentre.tennis.com.au) within 24 hours of the match being played. Any member of a team can submit the results with a member of the opposing team confirming the score.

Competition Secretary...Jan Horspool, janhorspool@bigpond.com, 0437375946.

Thursday

Match Date	Home		Away	Facility
06/02/2025	Gerringong 1	VS	Kiama 4	Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
06/02/2025	Gerringong 2	VS	Kiama 3	Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
06/02/2025	Kiama 1	VS	Kiama 2	Kiama Tennis Club
00,02,2023	Ridilia 1	•3	Marria 2	Maria Termis eras
13/02/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Gerringong 1	Kiama Tennis Club
13/02/2025	Kiama 2	VS	Gerringong 2	Kiama Tennis Club
13/02/2025	Kiama 4	VS	Kiama 1	Kiama Tennis Club
20/02/2025	Gerringong 1	vs	Kiama 2	Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
20/02/2025	Gerringong 2	VS	Kiama 1	Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
20/02/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Kiama 4	Kiama Tennis Club
27/02/2025	Kiama 1	VS	Gerringong 1	Kiama Tennis Club
27/02/2025	Kiama 4	VS	Gerringong 2	Kiama Tennis Club
27/02/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Kiama 2	Kiama Tennis Club
06/03/2025	Gerringong 1	VS	Gerringong 2	Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
06/03/2025	Kiama 1	VS	Kiama 3	Kiama Tennis Club
06/03/2025	Kiama 2	VS	Kiama 4	Kiama Tennis Club
13/03/2025	Kiama 4	VS	Gerringong 1	Kiama Tennis Club
13/03/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Gerringong 2	Kiama Tennis Club
13/03/2025	Kiama 2	VS	Kiama 1	Kiama Tennis Club
20/02/2025	Corringona 1		Kiama 2	Corringona Tonnis Club Inc
20/03/2025	Gerringong 1 Gerringong 2	VS	Kiama 3 Kiama 2	Gerringong Tennis Club Inc. Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
20/03/2025 20/03/2025	Kiama 1	VS	Kiama 4	Kiama Tennis Club
20/03/2023	Nidilid 1	VS	Nidilid 4	Kidilid Tellilis Club
27/03/2025	Kiama 2	VS	Gerringong 1	Kiama Tennis Club
27/03/2025	Kiama 1	VS	Gerringong 2	Kiama Tennis Club
27/03/2025	Kiama 4	VS	Kiama 3	Kiama Tennis Club
03/04/2025	Gerringong 1	vs	Kiama 1	Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
03/04/2025	Gerringong 2	VS	Kiama 4	Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
03/04/2025	Kiama 2	VS	Kiama 3	Kiama Tennis Club
10/04/2025	Gerringong 2	VS	Gerringong 1	Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
10/04/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Kiama 1	Kiama Tennis Club
10/04/2025	Kiama 4	VS	Kiama 2	Kiama Tennis Club
01/05/2025	Gerringong 1	VS	Kiama 4	Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
01/05/2025	Gerringong 2	VS	Kiama 3	Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
01/05/2025	Kiama 1	VS	Kiama 2	Kiama Tennis Club
08/05/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Gerringong 1	Kiama Tennis Club
08/05/2025	Kiama 2	VS	Gerringong 2	Kiama Tennis Club
08/05/2025	Kiama 4	VS	Kiama 1	Kiama Tennis Club
55, 55, 2025	Tallia I	• 5	1001110 ±	ama remmo elab
15/05/2025	Gerringong 1	VS	Kiama 2	Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
15/05/2025	Gerringong 2	VS	Kiama 1	Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
15/05/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Kiama 4	Kiama Tennis Club
•				

22/05/2025	Kiama 1	VS	Gerringong 1	Kiama Tennis Club
22/05/2025	Kiama 4	VS	Gerringong 2	Kiama Tennis Club
22/05/2025	Kiama 3	VS	Kiama 2	Kiama Tennis Club
29/05/2025	Gerringong 1	vs	Gerringong 2	Gerringong Tennis Club Inc.
29/05/2025	Kiama 1	VS	Kiama 3	Kiama Tennis Club
29/05/2025	Kiama 2	VS	Kiama 4	Kiama Tennis Club

Semi Finals 5 th June	Preliminary Final 12 th June	Grand Final 19 th June
1 st v 2 nd	Loser SF (1) v	Winner SF (1) v
$3^{rd} v 4^{th}$	Winner SF (2)	Winner PF

Presentation Night 27th June, 2025

Gerringong 1	Ketah Everitt	0407 923 878
Gerringong 2	Jocelyn Quinn	0405 601 001
Kiama 1	Tracey Coleman	0425 257 931
Kiama 2	Renee Hinkley	0404 103 178
Kiama 3	Tracy Green	0412 267 081
Kiama 4	Gaye Gregory	0414 244 488

Gerringong 1	Gerringong 2	Kiama 1
Sally Darragh	Trish Rosa	Tracey Coleman
Ketah Everitt	Jocelyn Quinn	Jan Horspool
Heike Schoenningmeier	Nicole Wooley	

Kiama 2	Kiama 3	Kiama 4
Ailin Blacka	Rhonda Price	Gaye Gregory
Renee Hinkley	Tracy Green	Rebecca Gregory
Sarah Rebbeck (Res)	Sarah Rebbeck (Res)	Robyn Halls

Pool Player	Margaret Crump	0429 021 980	